

OD-6-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/446/2018

PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED  
VS  
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

EC/221/2018

PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED  
VS  
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. A. Choudhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.*  
*...for the award-holder*

The Court : It is submitted on behalf of the award-holder that the Director of the judgment-debtor company was being examined and the examination is not yet been completed.

In such circumstances, let these matters appear under the heading "For Examination of Judgment-Debtors" on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)