

OD-57 & 58

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/446/2018

PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED
VS
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

EC/221/2018

PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED
VS
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 3rd October, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. A. Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Chunder, Adv.

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Dey, Adv.

The Court: At the instance of the parties, let these matters appear on 16th October, 2023 under the heading "For Examination of the Judgment-Debtors".

The judgment-debtor is directed to be present personally on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)