

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/446/2018  
PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED  
VS  
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

EC/221/2018  
PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED  
VS  
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR  
Date : 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.*  
*Ms. Ajeyaa Choudhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.*  
*...for the award-holder.*

*Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.*  
*...for the award-debtor.*

The Court: An adjournment is sought for on the personal ground of the award-debtor.

As a last chance, let this matter appear on 28 November, 2023 under the heading 'Examination of Judgment-Debtors'.

The judgment-debtor is directed to be present on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)