

OD-16-19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/446/2018

PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED
VS
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

AP/108/2017

URBAN INFRA NIRMAN PVT. LTD.
VS
PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED

AP/578/2018

URBAN INFRA NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED

EC/221/2018

PATREX VYAPAAR LIMITED
VS
URBAN INFRA NIRMAAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 18th December, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. R. Medora, Adv.
Mr. A. Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv
Mr. Avijit Dey, Adv.

The Court : The Receiver is not present.

At the instance of the parties, let this matter appear in the Monthly List of
January, 2024.

In the meantime, the Receiver is directed to file a Report as to what steps have been taken in terms of the order dated 28 November, 2023. The Receiver is also directed to take into consideration whether there are any third party interests or encumbrance in respect of the subject premises.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.